TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-15-0045

DATE: December 15, 2015

STATE: WITAR20

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/15/2015

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Withdraw Complete Choice Basic \$15 Offier

TARIFF SECTION PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION

0007 72 0008

T&T Tariff P.S.C. of W. 20
Part 22 Section 7

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features

8th Revised Sheet 72 Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 72

OTHER CENTRAL OFFICE OPTIONAL FEATURES (cont'd)

Complete Choice® Basic (cont'd)

D. Prices

The rates specified for Complete Choice Basic are as follows:

<u>Description</u>	Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Nonrecurring Installation <u>Charge</u>
Complete Choice Basic – Primary Line		
Access Area A	\$25.23	\$3.75
Access Area B	25.23	3.75
Access Area C	24.89	3.75
Complete Choice Basic – Additional Line		
Access Area A	\$25.23	3.75
Access Area B	25.23	3.75
Access Area C	24.89	3.75

F. Complete Choice Basic Offer

Carriers with eligible residential customers who purchase and retain the Complete Choice Basic (CCB) package may receive a bill credit for 12 months on up to two (2) lines. The bill credit will provide a net price of \$12.83 for the CCB Package.

Carriers' eligible customers are those residential customers who have at least one local exchange access line or a substitute (e.g. wireless or VoIP service) with a provider other than the Carrier at a service location that can be served by the Carrier.

Eligible customers must request the qualifying service at the same address as the existing service, unless they are planning an imminent move--within 30 (thirty) days of responding to the offer--from one address in an AT&T incumbent local exchange service area to another address in an AT&T incumbent local exchange service area.

The Carrier's customer is required to subscribe to the Carrier for local service and the Complete Choice Basic package with Flat Rate service on each line (maximum of 2 lines) receiving a credit. If the Carrier's customer discontinues the Complete Choice Basic package, the credit(s) will cease.

This offer may not be combined with any other local service offers that provide a monthly recurring credit or discount, but may be combined with an offer that waives the non-recurring installation/service charge(s). The Carrier's customers must keep the required services for 30 days in order for the Carrier to receive the benefit of this offer.

This offer is not available to customers who are switching service between the Carrier's affiliated companies.

Effective December 15, 2015, this offer will no longer be available to new customers. Existing customers receiving benefits of this offer may continue to receive the benefit until the end of the 12 month period.

(۲۷)

(N)

Issued: December 15, 2015 Effective: December 15, 2015